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FirstName LastName Email Willing to Serve County
S. Grace Acosta Gacosta@scalleyreading.net Holladay City, Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County Salt Lake
Aaron S. Bartholomew aaronb.mlc@gmail.com Orem City, Highland, Alpine Utah
Mark W. Bear mbaer@utah.gov Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County Salt Lake
Cole L. Bingham cbingham@djplaw.com Sandy, Highland, Lehi, Riverton, South Jordan, Draper Salt Lake
Brian D. Bolinder brian-bolinder@rbmn.com Davis County, Salt Lake County Salt Lake

Sara E. Bouley sara@actionlawutah.com Salt Lake, Davis, Weber, Utah, Summit, Wasatch
Weber, Salt 
Lake, Davis, 

David W. Brown law.davidwbrown@gmail.com Summit County, West Valley City Salt Lake & 

Steven K. Burton sburton@intermountainlegal.net
Noth Salt Lake, Centerville, Draper, Highland, Lehi, Lindon, Orem 
City, Provo City, Salt Lake County, Summit County, Davis County

Davis

Michelle Christensen MLC@pamhlaw.com Salt Lake County Salt Lake
Gary L. Chrystler garychrystler@comcast.net Provo City, Utah County Utah
Kate Conyers kconyers@sllda.com Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Glen A. Cook cooklawoffices@aol.com Salt Lake County, South Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Burton Davis burton.davis@kernrivergas.com Davis County (Farmington) Davis
Matthew Duffin mattduffin@gmail.com Pleasant Grove City, Lindon City Utah
Nathan K. Fisher nathanf@fisherhunterlaw.com Washington County Washington

Lorie Dawn Fowlke lorie@sfutahlaw.com
Lehi City, Orem City, Provo City, Summit County, Utah County, 
Wasatch County

Utah

William E. Frazier bill@bfgfirm.com Washington County Washington

Bryce M. Froerer bmfroerer@froererandmiles.com North Ogden, Roy, Weber County, Ogden Weber

Jamis M. Gardner jagardner@entrata.com Central Utah (Utah, Wasatch, Juab Countyies) Utah

John A. Green jagreen@utah.gov
Davis County, Riverdale City, Uintah City, Washington Terrace 
City, North Ogden City, Farr West City, Pleasant View City

Davis

Mark Hales mark@jolleyandjolley.com
Riverton City, Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, South Salt Lake 
City

Salt Lake

Paul Hammer legalhammer@gmail.com Sandy City Salt Lake
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R. Robert Harris rrhharris@hotmail.com
North Ogden City, Roy City/Weber County, Washington Terrace 
City

Weber

Edward B. Havas ehavas@dkolaw.com Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County Davis & Salt 
David S. Head dhead@headlawusa.com Salt Lake County Salt Lake
Jeremy M. Hoffman jmhoffman@yahlaw.com Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Bruce A. Jacques lawyerjacques@msn.com Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, South Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Joseph M. Kjar mkjar@parrbrown.com Salt Lake, Davis Davis
Stephen D. Kelson stephen.kelson@chrisjen.com Riverton City, South Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Mark E. Kleinfield mkmekvan93@gmail.com Salt Lake County, South Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Paul D. Kohler paul.kohler@usdoj.gov St. George Washington
Roger A. Kraft roger@rogerkraftlaw.com Salt Lake City, West Jordan City Salt Lake

Jennifer Lee Jennifer@utahtrustattorneys.com Sandy City Salt Lake

Wendy Lems wendy@lemslawoffice.com Salt Lake County, South Salt Lake City Salt Lake

Michael S. Malmborg mmalmborg@djplaw.com
Farr West City, North Ogden City, Pleasant View City, Roy/ 
Weber County, Washington Terrace City

Weber

Travis Marker travis@markerlawmediation.com Cache, Box Elder, Davis, Morgan and Weber County Weber

Nicholas C. Mills nmills@kaysvillecity.com
Anywhere in Box Elder, Weber, Davis, or Morgan. Possibly Salt 
Lake

Weber

Harold D. Mitchell hdmut@msn.com Mapleton City, Springville City Utah
Lisa W. Nagel lisawnagel@gmail.com Salt Lake, Utah, Davis and Weber Counties Salt Lake
Steven R. Paul spaul@nsdplaw.com Draper City, Salt Lake City Salt Lake
David J. Peters davepeterslaw@q.com Davis County Davis
Shawn W. Potter shawn@wasatchlawgroup.com Summit County, Wasatch County Summit & 

Albert Pranno alpranno@prannolaw.com Salt Lake County, Davis County
Salt Lake & 
Summit, Davis

Aaron Randall aaron@stgeorgeutahlaw.com Washington County Washington
Knute A. Rife KARife@RifeLegal.com Draper City, Salt Lake County, South Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Scott R. Sabey ssabey@fabianvancott.com Salt Lake County, West Valley City Salt Lake
David J. Shaffer shafferdavidj@qwestoffice.net Davis County Area Davis
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Randolph 
(Chip) G.

Shaner Jr. chip@olsonlaw.com Salt Lake City, Sunset City, Woods Cross City
Davis & Salt 
Lake

Gregory G. Skordas gskordas@schhlaw.com Summit County Summit
J. Craig Smith jcsmith@shutah.law Summit County Summit
Samuel J. Sorensen sjs@seblegal.com Salt Lake, Summit, Tooele, Davis Salt Lake
James L. Spendlove jspendlove@jensenbayles.com St. George Washington
Eric Stephenson eric@utahjustice.com Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Richard P. Stevens peter@rpstevens.com Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County Salt Lake
Bryan J. Stoddard bjs@jjoycelawfirm.com Any Court in 2nd, 3rd or 4th District Utah

Peter J. Strand Pstrand@RepresentVeterans.com Salt Lake County Salt Lake

George T. Tait george@georgetaitlaw.com Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Engels Tejeda ejtejeda@hollandandhart.com Salt Lake County Salt Lake
Heather L. Thuet heather.thuet@chrisjen.com Salt Lake City Salt Lake
Chad J. Utley utley@farrisutley.com Washington County Washington
Dwayne A. Vance vance@vancelawutah.com Summit and Wasatch County Summit
Adam D. Wardel Adam.Wardel@spservicing.com Salt Lake County, Davis County, Utah County Salt Lake
LaMar J. Winward lamarjwinward@gmail.com Washington County Washington
Kristin K. Woods katie@woodslawyer.com St. George Washington


	Judges Pro Tempore Active

